AMENDMENT OF SOLIC	ITATION/MODIFIC		1. CONTRACT ID CODE		PAGE OF	PAGES			
						1	1		
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATIO	N NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REG	UISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PR	OJECT NO	. (If applicable)		
140		11/08/2012	13FE	2000579					
6. ISSUED BY	CODE	01601	7. ADI	MINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	CODE	0160	1		
SPRO			SPR	0					
U.S. Department	of Energy		U.S	U.S. Department of Energy					
SPRO			SPR	SPRO					
900 Commerce Road East US 492			900	900 Commerce Road East US 492					
New Orleans LA 70123			New	New Orleans LA 70123					
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)				(x) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.					
DM PETROLEUM OPER	RATIONS COMPA	ANY							
Attn: RANDY SUTTON				9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)					
850 S CLEARVIEW PKWY									
NEW ORLEANS LA 701233401				10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.					
			X DE						
		10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)							
CODE 801931486		FACILITY CODE	0	1/28/2003					
		11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO		MENTS OF SOLICITATIONS					
The above numbered solicitati	ion is amended as set fo	orth in Item 14. The hour and date speci	fied for re	eceipt of Offers	nded,	∏is not e			
				ion or as amended, by one of the following met					
Items 8 and 15, and returning	cot	bies of the amendment; (b) By acknowle	dging red	ceipt of this amendment on each copy of the off	er subr	nitted; or (c)) By		
separate letter or telegram whi	ich includes a reference	to the solicitation and amendment num	bers. FA	ILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO	BE RE	CEIVED AT			
				ECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YO					
		r already submitted, such change may b I prior to the opening hour and date spe		by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or	r letter i	makes refer	ence		
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPRO		uired)		rease: \$2	2 1	24.00			
See Schedule		INC.		γ2	, .	24.00			
13. THIS ITEN	MONLY APPLIES TO M	ODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDEI	RS. IT M	ODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DE	SCRIBE	ED IN ITEM	14.		
CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANG	E ORDER IS ISSUED F	PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE	E CHANC	GES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN T	HE CO	NTRACT			
	CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.								
B. THE ABOVE I	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).								
appropriation date, etc.) SETFORTH INTEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).									
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:									
D. OTHER (Spec	cify type of modification	and authority)							
X Clause I	.115 - Oblig	ation of Funds							
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor	X is not,	is required to sign this document ar	d return	copies to the issuing	office.				
				solicitation/contract subject matter where feasib) ble.)				
Reference Section B., B.3 - Obligation of Funds: The amount of funds obligated under this									
contract in accordance with the clause entitled "Obligation of Funds" is increased by									
\$22,424.00 from \$1,247,254,683.34 to \$1,247,277,107.34. This is to fund remaining Needmore									
-									
project (WFO) requirements.									
The contract value remians \$1,308,990,169.									
FOB: Destination									
Period of Performance: 04/01/2003 to 03/31/2013									

 Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (*Type or print*)

 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (*Type or print*)

		Sally L. Leingang		
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	16C. DATE SIGNED	
		Signature on File		
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		(Signature of Contracting Officer)		
NSN 7540-01-152-8070			ARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)	

Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243